TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV-SP
Tested By:
K Wagaman
Reported By:
J Escano
Date:
PMI MODEL NUMBER P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV-SP IS A SINGLE POLE, THREE
THROW NON-REFLECTIVE SWITCH DESIGNED TO OPERATE OVER THE 0.5 GHz TO
18.0 GHz FREQUENCY RANGE.  THIS MODEL IS DESIGNED TO MAINTAIN LOW
INSERTION LOSS, HIGH ISOLATION, AND FAST SWITCHING SPEED.  THIS MODEL
OFFERS LOW VIDEO TRANSIENT PERFORMANCE OF 100 mV MAXIMUM.
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
11/5/2025
Page 1 of 9
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV-SP
PRODUCT FEATURE
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 2 of 9
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV-SP
TEST DATA
Isolation
1 Frequency Range 0.5 GHz to 18 GHz
60 dB Min
TEST
ITEM
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST RESULTS
25°C -54°C 85°C
91.7 dB 91.1 dB
1.9:1
3 Insertion Loss 4.4 dB Max 4 dB 4.3 dB 4.1 dB
4 VSWR In/Out 2.0:1 Max 1.9:1 2:1
92 dB2
5 Input Power +23 dBm CW Typ +23 dBm CW
50 ns6 Switching Speed 50 ns Max
0.5 GHz to 18 GHz
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
8 DC Voltage
+5V @ 150 mA Typ
-12V @ 100 mA Typ
+5 V @ 37 mA
-15 V @ 39 mA
+5 V @ 36 mA
-15 V @ 40 mA
+5 V @ 38 mA
-15 V @ 38 mA
7 Video Leakage
100 mV @ 350 MHz
BW Max
92 mV
Page 3 of 9
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV-SP
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
-4.5
-4
-3.5
-3
-2.5
-2
-1.5
-1
-0.5
0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
In
se
rt
io
n
 L
o
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Insertion Loss (25°C)
J1J2
J1J3
J1J4
-4.5
-4
-3.5
-3
-2.5
-2
-1.5
-1
-0.5
0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
In
se
rt
io
n
 L
o
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Insertion Loss (-54°C)
J1J2
J1J3
J1J4
-4.5
-4
-3.5
-3
-2.5
-2
-1.5
-1
-0.5
0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
In
se
rt
io
n
 L
o
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Insertion Loss (85°C)
J1J2
J1J3
J1J4
Page 4 of 9
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV-SP
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
J1 VSWR (25°C)
J2
J3
J4
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
J1 VSWR (-54°C)
J2
J3
J4
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
J1 VSWR (85°C)
J2
J3
J4
Page 5 of 9
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV-SP
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
J2-J4 VSWR (25°C)
J2
J3
J4
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
J2-J4 VSWR (-54°C)
J2
J3
J4
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
J2-J4 VSWR (85°C)
J2
J3
J4
Page 6 of 9
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV-SP
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Is
o
la
ti
o
n
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Isolation (25°C)
J1J2
J1J3
J1J4
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Is
o
la
ti
o
n
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Isolation (-54°C)
J1J2
J1J3
J1J4
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Is
o
la
ti
o
n
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Isolation (85°C)
J1J2
J1J3
J1J4
Page 7 of 9
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV-SP
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
er
 (
d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
Operating High Power (25°C)
500 MHz
8 GHz
18 GHz
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
er
 (
d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
Operating High Power (-54°C)
500 MHz
8 GHz
18 GHz
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
er
 (
d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
Operating High Power (85°C)
500 MHz
8 GHz
18 GHz
Page 8 of 9
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV-SP
Rise
RF Signal = Yellow Trace, TTL Signal = Green Trace
Switching Speed On = 50 ns
Fall
RF Signal = Yellow Trace, TTL Signal = Green Trace
Switching Speed On = 30 ns
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 9 of 9